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ARDL Bounds Test

Date: 08/26/M12 Time: 22:232

Sample: 2006 2017

Included cbhservaticons: 12

MNMull Hypothesis: Mo long-run relationships exist

Test Statistic Value k

F-statistic Z0_ 11202 3

Critical Wvalue Bounds

Significance 10 Bound

10%6 272
5% 223
2 5% 2. 69
1% 4.z29
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ARDL Cointegrating And Long Run Form
Dependent WVariable: ¥

Selected Model: ARDL(1, O, 1, 1)

Date: 08/26/M192 Time: 22:38

Sample: 2005 2017

Included observations: 12

Cointegrating Form

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.

DCK1) -37.896145 60.610705 -0.625238 0.5592
D(X2) -88.720613 T4.536512 =1.190297 0.2874
D(X3) -88.067233 74.199815 -1.186893 0.2886
CointEq(-1) -0.9453241 0.162606 -5.813693 0.0021

Cointeg =Y - (-40.0873*X1 -106.8515*X2 -104.23178*X3 + 11826.1491 )

Long Run Coefficients

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic

X1 -40.087288 65.476892 -0.612236
X2 -106.8515... 58.1322808 -1.568282
X3 -104.3177 ... 68.TS7374 -1.517187
c 11826.14... 6852.262684 1.725875
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NN
Y=-40.0873 X1~106.8515 X2~ 104.3178 X3:+11826.1491
( ARDL ) mgial g 3gail) yoa (V) ) Jsaa

Dependent Variable: ¥

Method: ARDL

Date: 08/26/M19 Time: 2328

Sample (adjusted): 2006 2017

Included cbhservations: 12 after adjustments
Maximum dependent lags: 1 (Automatic selection)
Model selecticn method: Akaike info criterion (AIC)
Dynamic regressors (1 lag, automatic): X1 X2 X3
Fixed regressors: C

Number of models evalulated: 8

Selected Model: ARDL(1, O, 1, 1)

Variable

Coefficient

Std. Ermmor

t-Statistic

Prob. =

Y{-1]
X1
X2

H2{-1)
X3
X3(-1)
C

0.054559
-37.89614
-88.72061
-12.29049
-88.06723
-10.54861

11179.74

0162606
60.61071
F4.53651
2137946
F4.19982
2978863
FTro1.924

0.226146
-0.6252328
-1.190297
-5. 7487328
-1.1868232
-2.541152

1.424786

0.7504
0.5592
02874
0.0022
0.2886
0.0165
0.2108

R-squared
Adjusted R-squared
S.E. ofregression
Sum squared resid
Log likelihood
F-statistic
Prob{F-statistic)

0.931084
0.9583284
15.95436
1272708
4501124
43 22014
0000377

Mean dependent var
S.0D. dependentvar
Alkaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-CQuinn criter.
Curbin-Watson stat

1247.333
7820757
8.6685329
8.951402
8.5632814
2427363

*Mote: pvalues and any subsequent tests do not account for model
selection.
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Pairwise Granger Causality Tests
Date: 08/26/19 Time: 23:41
Sample: 2005 2017

Lags: 1

Mull Hypothesis: Obs F-Statistic Prob.

X1 does not Granger Cause Y 12 12.3704 0.0065
Y does not Granger Cause X1 0.55043 04771

X2 does not Granger Cause Y 12 10.9949 0.0090
Y does not Granger Cause X2 12.0154 0.0071

X3 does not Granger Cause Y 12 0.87614 0.3737
Y does not Granger Cause X3 4 45375 0.0640

X2 does not Granger Cause X1 12 12.4934 00064
X1 does not Granger Cause X2 27.6857 0.0005

X3 does not Granger Cause X1 12 11.6932 0.0076
X1 does not Granger Cause X3 0.13040 0.7264

X3 does not Granger Cause X2 20.9270 0.0013
X2 does not Granger Cause X3 0.03233 0.8613
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